
1ST 184 1ST 1.904 1ST
2ND 181 2nd 2.119 2ND
3RD 178 3rd 2.179 3RD
4TH 175 4th 2.752 4TH
5TH 174 5th 2.934 5TH
6TH 172 6th 3.414 6TH
7TH 159 7th 3.906 7TH
8TH 138 8th 4.335 8TH
9TH 134 9th 4.591 9TH

10TH 131 10th 4.607 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.761 3 1ST 1.175 13th
2nd 50 2.116 0 2ND 1.291
3rd 49 1.175 0 3RD 1.561 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 5 4.248 44 3.915 39 5.096 43 1 5.170 131 10 1 4.607 10 20 9 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 47 1.953 43 2.353 48 2.119 46 1 2.051 184 1 1 2.119 2 3 1 2 1 2 5
3 Y 103 35 4.473 42 2.390 0 5.402 39 1 6.099 116 12 1 4.591 9 21 10 0 0 0

4 Y 104 38 3.723 47 1 2.395 44 3.121 46 4.418 175 4 1 3.414 6 10 6 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 18 4.153 45 2.500 38 3.139 37 7.549 138 8 0 4.335 8 16 8 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 41 2.530 42 1.561 43 2.270 46 2.356 172 6 0 2.179 3 9 4 0 0 0 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 43 5.120 18 3.993 32 2.572 24 7.939 117 11 0 4.906 11 22 12 0
12 Y 202 43 3.271 44 3.305 39 3.486 33 5.561 159 7 0 3.906 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 50 3 1.761 43 2.628 42 3.433 46 3.186 181 2 3 2.752 4 6 3 1 0 0 1
14 Y 204 49 1.175 50 2.116 46 1.291 33 3.034 178 3 0 1.904 1 4 2 0 2 1 3
15 Y 205 27 4.641 42 4.698 32 3.990 33 1 7.557 134 9 1 5.222 12 21 11 0 0

16 Y 206 47 3.099 47 1 2.792 36 2.193 44 3.651 174 5 1 2.934 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Pannell, JR
Thomas, Anthony

Ruppert, Mike
House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

Day, Lynwood
Landrum, Curt
Amos, Roger

Amos, Michael

3
4
6
9

10
10
14
16
20
21
21

22

Thomas, Anthony
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
McWhorter, Michael J.

#N/AMcWhorter, Michael J.

42
46
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Amos, Seth
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
McWhorter, Michael J.

Knotts, Terry
Thomas, Anthony

Pannell, JR
Ruppert, Mike

Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Michael J.

House, Ken
Ruppert, Mike

Ruppert, Mike

Amos, Seth
Jarrell, JC
Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Michael J.
Amos, Michael

Thomas, Anthony
 
 
 
 

Landrum, Curt
Knotts, Terry
Amos, Roger
House, Ken

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Day, Lynwood

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Michael J.
McWhorter, Michael J.

Landrum, Curt

OVERALL 
PLACE

Amos, Roger
Landrum, Curt

McWhorter, Michael J.
Thomas, Anthony

Amos, Michael

House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

Day, Lynwood

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Knotts, Terry

Day, Lynwood

7/1/2023



1ST 194 1ST 2.637 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 2.641 2ND
3RD 185 3rd 2.732 3RD
4TH 185 4th 2.772 4TH
5TH 179 5th 2.929 5TH
6TH 174 6th 2.990 6TH
7TH 173 7th 3.070 7TH
8TH 163 8th 3.195 8TH
9TH 162 9th 3.199 9TH

10TH 161 10th 3.262 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.038 2 1ST 1.621 13th
2ND 50 2.138 2 2nd 1.796
3RD 50 2.630 0 3rd 1.803 22

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 41 1 4.591 DQ DQ 40 2.299 45 1.803 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 45 2 3.949 41 3.671 39 3.661 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 34 6.498 35 5.739 12 5.752 42 3.965 123 19 0 5.489 16 35 17 0

4 Y 104 49 3 2.110 45 1 2.745 46 1 3.328 33 2.744 173 7 5 2.732 3 10 4 0 2 1 3
5 Y 105 39 4.202 46 4.463 26 1.857 38 2.525 149 14 0 3.262 10 24 13 0 0
6 Y 106 49 2.425 42 2.990 18 2.758 35 2.392 144 16 0 2.641 2 18 10 3 0 3

7 Y 107 R,F,J 44 1 8.264 42 3.937 35 7.306 38 5.493 159 12 1 6.250 18 30 15 0
8 Y 108 R,F 45 1 2.901 40 2.333 41 4.329 36 2.715 162 9 1 3.070 7 16 8 0 0 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 45 5.115 36 7.208 32 6.918 32 7.865 145 15 0 6.777 20 35 19 0
12 Y 202 42 3.116 49 2 2.562 49 1.796 45 5.306 185 4 2 3.195 8 12 6 1 0 0 1

13 Y 203 50 2 2.038 49 1 3.522 48 2.360 47 2 3.168 194 1 5 2.772 4 5 1 4 1 4 9
14 Y 204 46 2 3.712 48 2.076 49 2.174 42 1 3.755 185 3 3 2.929 5 8 2 2 0 3 5
15 Y 205 41 5.034 38 5.127 39 7.495 7 5.628 125 18 0 5.821 17 35 18 0

16 Y 206 46 2.105 50 2 2.138 50 2.630 41 5.085 187 2 2 2.990 6 8 3 3 0 2 5
17 Y 207 48 1.621 40 2.736 41 3.317 45 5.123 174 6 0 3.199 9 15 7 0 0 0 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 301 28 4.166 37 6.166 42 1 4.346 36 5.852 143 17 1 5.133 15 32 16 0

22 Y 302 44 6.470 0 5.332 29 6.355 41 7.720 114 20 0 6.469 19 39 20 0
23 Y 303 35 4.285 47 3.904 37 4.424 42 6.087 161 10 0 4.675 13 23 12 0 0
24 Y 304 37 5.243 41 4.903 45 2.480 33 6.527 156 13 0 4.788 14 27 14 0

25 Y 305 47 2 2.903 44 4.631 46 2.626 42 1 4.150 179 5 3 3.578 11 16 9 0 0 0
26 Y 306 41 3.324 46 4.314 36 3.351 40 6.363 163 8 0 4.338 12 20 11 0 0
27 Y 307 40 2.455 31 2.212 46 1.963 42 3.917 159 11 0 2.637 1 12 5 4 0 4

5
8
8

10
12
12
15
16
16
18
20
23
24

Sutters, Charles

Branzon, Max

Burgin, Tony

Day, Scott

Sutters, Larry

Woodall, Dennis

Suttle, Dan

 

 

 

Anderson, Paul

Pannell, JR

Competitor

McWhorter, Michael J.

Amos, Michael

Ruppert, Mike

Loudin, Emily

Landrum, Christy

 

 

Amos, Seth

Knotts, Terry

Amos, Roger

House, Ken

Day, Lynwood

Thomas, Anthony

Landrum, Curt

Jarrell, JC

Suttle, Dan Sutters, Larry
Thomas, Anthony
Woodall, Dennis

Burgin, Tony
Day, Lynwood

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Landrum, Christy
Burgin, Tony

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/1/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Pannell, JR
Ruppert, Mike

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

McWhorter, Michael J.

Sutters, Charles
Thomas, Anthony

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Jarrell, JC

Jarrell, JC
Sutters, Larry

Suttle, Dan
House, Ken

Woodall, Dennis

48
49
45

Suttle, Dan
Jarrell, JC

Landrum, Curt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

McWhorter, Michael J.
Ruppert, Mike

Day, Lynwood

Pannell, JR

Landrum, Christy

Pannell, JR
Ruppert, Mike
Ruppert, Mike

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Pannell, JR
McWhorter, Michael J.

Ruppert, Mike
House, Ken

Sutters, Charles

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

Landrum, Christy

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 174 1ST 3.212 1ST 2
2ND 156 2nd 4.933 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 1ST 13th #N/A
2ND 2nd 14th #N/A
3RD 3rd 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 y 107 47 2.794 47 1.708 39 2.430 41 5.914 174 1 0 3.212 1 2 1

8 n 108 47 3.488 32 2.852 38 4.779 39 8.614 156 2 0 4.933 2 4 2

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Swecker, Shawn Swecker, Shawn Swecker, Shawn

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

7/1/2023

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Suttle, Dan

Swecker, Shawn



1st 375 1st 2.410 1st 4
2nd 363 2nd 2.417 2nd 4
3rd 361 3rd 2.762 3rd 7
4th 348 4th 2.962 4th 7
5th 344 5th 3.073 5th 9
6th 316 6th 3.550 6th 11
7th 287 7th 3.799 7th 14
8th 262 8th 5.040 8th 18
9th 259 9th 5.521 9th 18

10th 239 10th 5.841 10th 18

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Landrum, Curt Y DQ 4.607 DQ DQ DQ 131 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

102 Knotts, Terry Y DQ 2.119 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

103 Amos, Roger Y 5.489 4.591 5.040 8 123 116 239 10 1 18 8 0

104 House, Ken Y 2.732 3.414 3.073 5 173 175 348 4 6 9 5 0

105 Day, Lynwood Y 3.262 4.335 3.799 7 149 138 287 7 0 14 7 0

106 Thomas, Anthony Y 2.641 2.179 2.410 1 144 172 316 6 0 7 3 0

107  Y R,F,J 6.250 DQ DQ DQ 159 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

108  Y R,F 3.070 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Amos, Seth Y 6.777 4.906 5.841 10 145 117 262 8 0 18 10 0
202 Jarrell, JC Y 3.195 3.906 3.550 6 185 159 344 5 2 11 6 0

203 Pannell, JR Y 2.772 2.752 2.762 3 194 181 375 1 8 4 2 1

204 McWhorter, Michael J. Y 2.929 1.904 2.417 2 185 178 363 2 3 4 1 2
205 Amos, Michael Y 5.821 5.222 5.521 9 125 134 259 9 1 18 9 0

206 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.990 2.934 2.962 4 187 174 361 3 3 7 4 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Amos, Roger
Amos, Michael

Amos, Seth

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Ruppert, Mike
House, Ken

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
7/1/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Ruppert, Mike

House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

Amos, Seth
Amos, Michael
Amos, Roger

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Pannell, JR

Thomas, Anthony

Thomas, Anthony
Day, Lynwood

Thomas, Anthony
McWhorter, Michael J.

Pannell, JR
Ruppert, Mike

House, Ken
Jarrell, JC

Day, Lynwood
Jarrell, JC

Day, Lynwood
Amos, Roger

Amos, Michael
Amos, Seth
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